

21.11.2024

2

jb.

jdt.

**CRR 2826 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

**In Re : Adhir Kumar Mandal @ Adhir Mondal
... Petitioner.**

**Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahaptra
Mr. Biswajit Sarkar
Mojahid Mehedi
... For the Petitioner
Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
... For the State**

Inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on 2nd August, 2024.

In the said order Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad be read as Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jangipur.

Department is directed to incorporate necessary correction accordingly.

This order be treated as part of the order passed on 2nd August, 2024.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

It appears that service upon the private opposite party has returned with an endorsement 'refused' which amounts to good service.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st January, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Fixed Matters' on 15th January, 2025.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)