

30.01.2025
jb.
jdt.
33

CRR 2826 of 2024

Re: Adhir Kr. Mandal @ Adhir Mondal

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary
Mr. Biswajit Sarkar
... For the Petitioner
Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Ms. Sanjana Saha
... For the State

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the same heading for further consideration on 24th February, 2025.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 28th February, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Case diary be produced on the adjourned date.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)