

04.03.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.10

**CRR No. 2826 of 2024
With
CRAN No. 2 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Adhir Kumar Mandal @ Adhir Mondal
.....Petitioner**

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Mr. Sanjana Saha ...for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on March
06, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)