

06.03.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.06

**CRR No. 2826 of 2024
With
CRAN No. 2 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Adhir Kumar Mandal @ Adhir Mondal
.....Petitioner**

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Mr. Sanjana Saha ...for the State

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

None appears for the private opposite party despite service.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till April 30,
2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Contested
Application" on April 04,2025.

The application being CRAN No. 2 of 2025 is disposed of
accordingly.

Case Diary be produced on the adjourned date.

The petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the opposite
party intimating the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)