

04.11.2025
Item no.1
Court No.7
gd

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR/2826/2024
ADHIR KUMAR MANDAL @ ADHIR MONDAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.
IA NO: CRAN/5/2025

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Koushik Kundu

.....for the State

Re: CRAN 5 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks extension of the interim order, granted earlier on 2nd August, 2024 and lastly extended on 30th June, 2025.
3. In view of the above, the interim order, granted earlier on 2nd August, 2024 and lastly extended on 30th June, 2025, is extended till one week after the Winter Vacation or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or vacation and/or modification of this order upon notice to the other side.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 5 of 2025 is disposed of.

Re: CRR 2826 of 2024

6. Matter to appear before the Regular Bench having determination after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)