

18.02.2026
Ct. No.42
D/L 9
Mujahid

CRR 2826 of 2024
With
CRAN 6 of 2025

Adhir Kumar Mandal @ Adhir Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP

...for the State

In Re: CRAN 6 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service has been filed, let it be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order. Learned counsel submits that application has been moved within time. Learned counsel submits that opposite party no.2 has refused to receive the summon.
3. Let the opposite party be served through State. Copy be supplied to the learned counsel for the State.
4. The interim order is extended till 30th April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. CRAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.
6. Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of April, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)