

Suppl.1
22-05-2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

CRR No. 2826 of 2024

+

CRAN 7 of 2026

In the matter of : Adhir Kumar Mandal @ Adhir Mondal.
..... petitioner.

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Somnath Adhikary ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sagar Saha ...for the State.

The petitioner seeks extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Heard learned counsels for the petitioner and the State.

Upon consideration of the submission made on behalf of the parties and material on record, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 15th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 7 of 2026 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)